

MARKET RELEASE

14 July 2016

MinQuest Limited

TRADING HALT

The securities of MinQuest Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 18 July 2016 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: MNQ

Ivan Tatkovich

ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE



MinQuest Limited Suite 1, 47 Park Road Milton, QLD 4064

P: 07 3511 6570

E: info@minquest.com.au W: www.minquest.com.au

ACN 146 035 127

14 July 2016

Mr Ivan Tatkovich
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
20 Bridge Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Sent via email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Mr Tatkovich.

MinQuest Limited - Trading Halt Request

MinQuest Limited (**ASX:MNQ**) requests that an immediate voluntary trading halt be granted by the ASX with respect to MinQuest's securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, MinQuest provides the following information:

- 1. The trading halt is requested by MinQuest pending an announcement in relation to a proposed issue of convertible notes. The conversion terms of the convertible notes will be subject to shareholder aproval.
- 2. MinQuest requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of an announcement to the market in relation to the above, or the commencement of trading on Monday 18 July 2016.
- 3. MinQuest is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Stephen Kelly Company Secretary

Apple pely